

Trent Lakes Municipal Council is receiving applications from citizens of the Municipality of Trent Lakes for appointment to the **Economic Development Advisory Committee** and the **Parks, Recreation and Culture Advisory Committee.** A Notice of Vacancy has been posted on our website and can be viewed at www.trentlakes.ca/committees.

Residents of Trent Lakes aged 18 years or older are invited to complete the Application for Appointment to Committees and Boards, available at the Municipal Office or online at www.trentlakes.ca/committees. Applicants may submit their completed application form via regular mail, fax, electronically, or in person no later than 12:00 noon on Friday, April 26, 2019 to:

Kari Stevenson Director of Corporate Services, Clerk 760 Peterborough County Rd 36 Trent Lakes, ON K0M 1A0 Email: kstevenson@trentlakes.ca Fax: 705-738-3801